
Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
6686-3.8 10/27/00 EP
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 17
BLOCK DIAGRAM
SDA
SCL

2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Part Mark Convention
Device
X24FXXX X X
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
E = Extended = –20°C to +85°C
Package
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC (JEDEC)
V = 14-Lead TSSOP
X24F032
X24F016
X24F064
X24F064
X24F032
X24F016
VCC Range
Blank = 1.8V to 3.6V
5 = 4.5V to 5.5V
–X
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC (JEDEC)
V = 20-Lead TSSOP
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC (JEDEC)
Blank = 1.8V to 3.6V, 0°C to +70°C
E = 1.8V to 3.6V, –20°C to +85°C
X24FXXX X
X
V = 14/20-Lead TSSOP
X24F064
X24F032
X24F016
5 = 4.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
I5 = 4.5V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C